Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECOF	6 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(10.1.10.02)	essiones the till till till till			
	Ta.s. 182			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102	7.83597			
Name of conveying party(ies): Hsi-Chih Peng Lulu Chuang	7.83597 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Via Networking Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	lo_			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5 Fl., No. 531, Jungjeng Road, Shindian City			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 231			
Execution Date: June 17, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to charge (any deficiencies) to deposit account			
Street Address: Gateway Tower West	Deposit account number:			
15 West South Temple, Suite 900				
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101	13-0763			
7.7. A 20.7. A	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Evan R. Witt				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MEZ-2207

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named	inventor(s), her	eafter referred	to as applicant(s), have invented		
certain new and useful imp	rovements in	VOLTAGE	REGULATOR	CIRCUIT OF		
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIP						
☐ for which an application for	or a United Stat	es patent was t	filed on	,		
Application Number		•				
☑ for which an application for	or a United State	es patent was e	executed on JUN	1 7 2004, and		
Whereas, VIA Networking	g Technologies,	INC. of TAIN	WAN, R.O.C. her	ein referred to		
as "assignee" whose mailing addr	ess is <u>5Fl., No. :</u>	531, Jungjeng	Rd., Shindian Cit	<u>y, Taipei,</u>		
Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, for good a	and valuable cor	sideration, the	e receipt of where	of is		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said						
			_			
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United						
States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue						
•						
said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,						
for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end						
of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have						
been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Hai-Chik Peng	JUN 1 7	2004	Taipei, Ta	iwan, R.O.C.		
Hsi-Chih Peng	Date		Place			
Lulu Chuang Lulu Chuang	JUN 1 7 2004		Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Lulu Chuang	Date		Place			

Both at 8Fl., No. 533, Jungjeng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C.

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015519 FRAME: 0346